■ Two in one: switching device and surge protection (optional)
■ Removable plug-in unit
■ Long lifetime operation (1,000,000 actions)
■ Remote and/or local control
M-Bus
Surge protection
Polyphase
switching device

60
70
CONNECTION DIAGRAM HOUSING DIMENSIONSDEVICE TYPE DESIGNATION
ZO340–D1
ZO – Switching device
3 – Three-phase switching device
4 – Three-phase + neutral
2 – Control with processor logic
4 – Passive M-Bus comm. interface
0 – Type of housing
D – For directly connected meter
1 – Terminal block 85 A (DIN standard)
2 – Terminal block 120 A (BS standard)
P – Protection from atmospheric discharges
(option)
1 – 320/420 V (1.5 kV)
2 – 440/580 V (2.2 kV)